SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 1 of 16
SPECIFICATION
Part No. :                    PC30.07.0100A
Product Name :         FR4 Penta-band GSM Antenna
                                 850/900/1800/1900/2100 MHz
Features :                  Low-Profile GSM Antenna on FR4 PCB
                                Penta-Band 850/900/1800/1900/2100 MHz
                                75 x 8.2 x 0.8 mm
                                IPEX MHFI connector
                                         Miniature Co-axial Cable, 1.13 mm diameter
                                100mm cable length
                                 RoHS compliant
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 2 of 16
1. Introduction
The PC30 is a high-performance dipole antenna with low profile and mini
coaxial cable. The PC30 Penta-band antenna covers all world-wide 2G/3G
bands (850/900/1800/1900/2100 MHz). Potential uses include tracking
devices, metering devices, and other M2M applications. The PC30 maintains at
least 30% efficiency across all bands making it an ideal antenna for devices
where space for onboard SMT cellular antennas is not available. The small
rectangular form factor and 100mm cable allow the antenna to be easily placed
within a device enclosure without taking up additional PCB space.
With a height of only 8.2 mm, the PC30 can be implemented in very low-profile
enclosures. The antenna can be mounted using plastic ribs within the device
enclosure. It is recommended to keep at least 15 mm of clearance between the
antenna and metal components or surfaces to maintain specified performance.
Further tuning can be done for optimized embedded solutions at specific
cellular bands. Cable length and connector types are customizable. Contact
your local Taoglas sales office for more information.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 3 of 16
2. Specifications
ELECTRICAL
Band CLR GSM DCS PCS UMTS
Frequency (MHz) 824-894 880-960 1710-1880 1850-1990 1920-2170
Polarization Linear
Impedance (Ohms) 50 Ohms
VSWR 2 2.3 2.5 2.3 2.2
Peak Gain (dBi) 0.3 -0.6 -0.7 1.0 2.7
Average Efficiency
(%)
36.8 33.2 33.0 36.0 38.0
Return Loss (dB) -11 -8.4 -7 -10 -6.8
Radiation Properties Omni-directional
Max Input Power
(Watts)
10
Note:
*The PC30 antenna performance was measured in an ABS enclosure 90 x 60 x 15 mm
with a PCB 70 x 45 x .78 mm .
*We suggest placing the antenna at least 15mm from the PCB to maintain specified performance.
Note: Please note that cables and connectors are customizable. Customized solutions will
have a MOQ.
  MECHANICAL
Antenna
Dimensions
75 x 8.2 x 0.8 mm
Cable   Miniature Co-axial 1.13 mm diameter, cable length 100 mm
Connector IPEX MHFI
PCB FR4
ENVIRONMENTAL
Temperature
Range
-40°C to +85°C
Thermal Shock 100 cycles -40°C to +85°C
Humidity Non-condensing 65°C 95% RH
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 4 of 16
3. Test Setup
Figure 1.  Impedance measurement.
            Figure 2.  Peak gain, average gain, efficiency, and radiation pattern measurements.
Z
Y X
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 5 of 16
4. Antenna Parameters
4.1. Return Loss
  Figure 3.  Return Loss of PC30 antenna in an ABS enclosure.
4.2. VSWR
       Figure 4. Efficiency of PC30 antenna in an ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 6 of 16
4.3. Efficiency
Figure 5. Efficiency of PC30 antenna in an ABS enclosure.
4.4. Peak Gain
   Figure 6. Peak Gain of PC30 antenna in an ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 7 of 16
4.5. Average Gain
           Figure 7. Average Gain of PC30 antenna in an ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 8 of 16
 4.6. Radiation Pattern
            Figure 8. Radiation Pattern at 824 MHz of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
               Figure 9. Radiation Pattern at 849 MHz of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 9 of 16
         Figure 10. Radiation Pattern at 1850 MHz of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
              Figure 11. Radiation Pattern at 1910 MHz of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 10 of 16
      Figure 12. Radiation Pattern at 2170 MHz of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 11 of 16
4.7. 2D Radiation Pattern
               Figure 13. Radiation Pattern of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 12 of 16
              Figure 14. Radiation Pattern of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 13 of 16
               Figure 15. Radiation Pattern of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 14 of 16
           Figure 16. Radiation Pattern of the PC30 antenna in the ABS enclosure.
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 15 of 16
5. Drawings
SPE-12-8-057/B/AS      Page 16 of 16
6. Packaging
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Taoglas:
  PC30.07.0100A